
SVAA Shoot Results from 

Sterling Sportsmens Ass’n 

Held Feb. 24 & 25,2024 

 

CATEGORY I 

A M FS-AA  (300) 

300-55/5 – Jacob Janczewski  (BCB) 

 

A M FS-A   (290-299)*** 

299-47/4 – Jordan Bragiel  (BCB) 

295-36/4 – Dan Groth  (FB) 

291-34/3 – Chad Kitson  (SSA) 

 

Sr M FS-A   (290-299) 

292-29/1 – Mike Schoch  (SFS) 

 

Sr M FS-B   (0-289) 

288-21/0 – Mike Brozek  (FB) 

282-32/4 – Kevin Mahoney  (SCC) 

 

SSr M FS-A   (290-299) 

291-28/4 – Steve Frederick  (TCA) 

290-21/0 – Kevin Strawn  (SSA) 

 

SSr M FS-B   (0-289) 

279-21/4 – Dave Klump  (guest) 

273-18/2 – Dave Klump  (SSA) 

 

MSr M FS-B   (0-289) 

279-19/0 – Joe Miano  (SSA) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

295-27/1 – Jacob Groth  (FB) 

 

A M BHFS-AA  (300) 

300-44/2 – Rich Robertson  (BCB) 

 

A M BHFS-A  (290-299) 

296-43/2 – Tom O’Dell  (SSA) 

 

A M BHFS-B   (0-289) 

217-6/1 – John Kernstock  (SSA) 

 

 

 

 

SSR M BHFS-A   (290-299) 

290-29/4 – Ken Badour  (BCB) 

 

CATEGORY II 

A F FS-B   (0-274) 

261-7/0 – Theresa VanSumeren  (BCB) 

216-10/0 – Ashley Porter  (MSUAC) 

 

Sr F FS-AA   (290-300) 

298-37/5 – Jennifer Brozek  (FB) 

 

Y F FS   (12-14 yrs) 

278-17/0 – Lilyana Groth  (FB) 

 

C F FS  (11 yrs & under) 

269-15/0 – Lily Kernstock  (SSA) 

243-4/0 – Ismira Hallenbeck  (SSA) 

184-3/1 – Declyn Hallenbeck  (SSA) 

 

Sr F BHFS-A   (275-289) 

288-27/6 – Kris Mahoney  (SCC) 

 

Y F BHFS   (12-14 yrs) 

272-16/2 – Taylor Schanz  (SFS) 

 

CATEGORY III 

A M TRAD.  (1 class for all adult ages) 

244-5/0 – Chris Church  (MMB)……….5pts 

235-7/0 – Gary Jacques  (SFS)………….4pts 

221-3/0 – Lee Hartwick  (SSA)…………3pts 

220-6/0 – Louis Lovasco  (BCB)……….1pt 

201-1/0- Tom Rzepecki  (BCB)………...1pt 

199-3/0 – Bob Fenton  (MMB)………..1pt 

 

 

 

 

 



TRADITION COMPETITION                   total 

6 pts – MMB  (C.Church  1st  

                            + B. Fenton)……………131 

4 pts – SFS  (G.Jacques  2nd)……………..14 

3 pts – SSA  (L.Hartwick  3rd)………………4 

2 pts – BCB  (L.Lovasco 

                         + T.Rzepecki)………………15 

0 pts – CASL  (no shooters present)….34 

0 pts – MSUAC (no shooters present)..8 

0 pts – OCA (no shooters present)…….11 

0 pts – SCC (no shooters present)……….1 

 

RIBBON EARNERS 

 

Bay City Bowmen 

Jacob Janczewski  1st 

Jordan Bragiel  1st 

Rich Robertson  1st 

Ken Badour  1st 

Theresa Van Sumeren  1st 

 

Flint Bowmen 

Mike Brozek  1st 

Jacob Groth  1st 

Jennifer Brozek  1st 

Lilyana Groth  1st 

Dan Groth 2nd 

 

MSU Archery 

Ashley Porter  2nd 

 

MID-MICHEE BOWMEN 

Chris Church  1st 

 

Saginaw Field & Stream 

Mike Schoch  1st 

Taylor Schanz  1st 

Gary Jacques  2nd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shiawassee Conservation  

Kris Mahoney  1st 

Kevin Mahoney  2nd 

 

Sterling Sportsmens 

Dave Klump  1st 

Joe Miano  1st 

Tom O’Dell  1st 

John Kernstock  1st 

Lily Kernstock  1st 

Kevin Strawn  2nd 

Ismira Hallenbeck  2nd 

Chad Kitson 3rd  

Declyn Hallenbeck  3rd 

Lee Hartwick  3rd  

 

Tuscola County Archers 

Steve Frederick  1st 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEAM COMPETITION                                                                                                            total 

4 pts – BAY CITY BOWMEN  (I/J.Bragiel  1st)………………………………………………………………19 

4 pts – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (III/C.Church  1st)…………………………………………………….64 

4 pts – STERLING SPORTSMENS (I/C.Kitson 3rd + III/L.Hartwick  3rd)……………………………9 

3 pts – FLINT BOWMEN  (D.Groth 2nd)………………………………………………………………………20 

3 pts – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (III/G.Jacques  2nd)…………………………………………….23 

1 pt – MSU ARCHERY  (team present)………………………………………………………………………21 

1 pt – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION  (team present)………………………………………………14 

1 pt – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (team present)…………………………………………………9 

0 pts – CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  (no team present)…………………………………………35 

0 pts – GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY  (no team present)………………………………………………..1 

0 pts – ORE CREEK ARCHERY  (no team present)…………………………………………………….13 

0 pts – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS CLUB (no team present)……………………………..12 

 

Mar. 2, 3                 LOOKING GLASS RIVER SPORTMANS CLUB                             NFAA 

                                                    8855 Woodbury Rd     Laingsburg 

 

Pre-registration – Duane Turner   517-230-1287 

                                                               Or lgrsc.archery@outlook.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or  2    -   Sun. 10  or 2 

************************************************************************** 

 

Mar. 16, 17                           TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS                                       NFAA 

                                                                  2305 Bruisee  Rd     Caro 

 

Pre-registration – Stephen Frederick  (call/text)   989-325-0505 

                                                                             Or email sjfreder78@yahoo.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or   2    - Sun. 10   or  2 

**************************************************************************** 

Mar. 23, 24                                SVAA CHAMPIONSHIP                                        NFAA 

                                             Hosted by Sterling Sportsmens 

                                                  339 S. Melita  Rd    Sterling 

 

Pre-registration – Chad Kitson  (call/text)  989-737-0816 

 

Times – Sat. 10 or 2   -    Sun. 10 or 2pm 

 

You must qualify for this shoot for awards or shoot as a guest. 

 


